Supplemental Materials  1
TITLE: Effects of processing conditions on stability of immune analytes in human blood
Short Title: Blood processing delay effects on immune analytes
Authors: Andres Gottfried-Blackmore, MD PhD1#*; Samuel J.S. Rubin, PhD2#; Lawrence Bai,
BS2#; Sheun Aluko, BS3, Yujun Yang, MD1; Walter Park1, MD; Aida Habtezion, MD MSc1*.
Institution: 1. Division of Gastroenterology and Hepatology, Department of Medicine, Stanford
University School of Medicine, Alway Building M211, 300 Pasteur Drive, Stanford, CA, 94305,
USA. 2. Immunology Program, Stanford University School of Medicine, 1215 Welch Road,

conditions for unstimulated and stimulated samples, and significant differences based on raw
values are shown. Each condition was compared to baseline for unstimulated or stimulated
samples, and significant differences were identified. Room temperature was also compared to
4°C for the 5 h conditions. Mean % change was calculated by dividing the latter or colder time
point by the prior or room temperature time point for each respective individual, multiplying by
100, subtracting 100 to get the % change, and then computing the mean of each individual’s %
change. Statistics: paired two-tailed Student’s T-test with BH method correction for multiple
comparisons.
Supplemental Materials  15
Supplemental Table 6. CyTOF antibody panel.
Metal Marker Staining Clone Source Catalog No.
113In CD57 Surface HCD57 BioLegend/Stanford HIMC Custom
115In Live/dead Intracell n/a Stanford HIMC n/a
140Ce Beads n/a n/a Fluidigm 201078
141Pr CD25 Surface 3C7 BioLegend/Stanford HIMC 10193
142Nd CD19 Surface HIB19 Fluidigm 3142001B
143Nd IL-10 Intracell JES3-9D7 BioLegend/Stanford HIMC 501423
144Nd IL-4 Intracell MP4-25D2 Fluidigm 3144010B
145Nd CD4 Surface RPA-T4 Fluidigm 3145001B
146Nd CD8 Surface RPA-T8 Fluidigm 3146001B
147Sm CD20 Surface 2H7 Fluidigm 3147001B
148Nd CD40 Surface 5C3 BioLegend/Stanford HIMC 334325
149Sm CTLA-4 Surface 14D3 eBioscience/Stanford HIMC 14-1529-82
150Nd MIP1b Intracell D21-1351 Fluidigm 3150004B
151Eu CD107a Surface* H4A3 Fluidigm 3151002B
152Sm TNFa Intracell Mab11 Fluidigm 3152002B
153Eu CD45RA Surface HI100 Fluidigm 3153001B
154Sm CD3 Surface UCHT1 Fluidigm 3154003B
155Gd CD36 Surface 5-271 Fluidigm 3155012B
156Gd CD38 Surface HB-7 BD Biosciences/Stanford
HIMC 347680
157Gd HLA-DR Surface G46-6 BD Biosciences/Stanford
HIMC 556642
158Gd CD33 Surface WM53 Fluidigm 3158001B
159Tb GMCSF Intracell BVD2-
21C11 Fluidigm 3159008B
160Gd CD14 Surface M5E2 Fluidigm 3160001B
161Dy IFNg Intracell 4S.B3 eBioscience/Stanford HIMC 554549
162Dy CD69 Surface MCA 1442 Fluidigm Custom
163Dy TCRgd Surface B1 BioLegend/Stanford HIMC 331202
164Dy IL-17 Intracell N49-853 Fluidigm 3164002B
165Ho CD127 Surface A019D5 Fluidigm 3165008B
166Er IL-2 Intracell MQ1-17h12 Fluidigm 3166002B
167Er CD27 Surface L128 Fluidigm 3167006B
168Er CD154(CD40L) Surface*/Intracell 24-31 Fluidigm 3168006B
169Tm CCR7 Surface 150503 R&D Systems/Stanford HIMC MAB197-
100
170Er PD1 Surface EH12.1 BD Biosciences/Stanford
HIMC 562138